CH \$765.00 8847169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM533714

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ParkJockey Global, Inc.		07/16/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REEF Global Inc.	
Street Address:	601 Brickell Key Drive; Suite 1000	
City:	Miami	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	33131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 30

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	88471698		
Serial Number:	88463937	THE REEF COMPANY	
Serial Number:	88463927	REEF TECHNOLOGY	
Serial Number:	88463914	REEF PLATFORM	
Serial Number:	88463889	REEF KITCHENS	
Serial Number:	88463883	REEF PARKING	
Serial Number:	88463665	REEF-AS-A-SERVICE	
Serial Number:	88463660	NEXT BLOCK DELIVERY	
Serial Number:	88463654	CONNECTING THE WORLD TO YOUR BLOCK	
Serial Number:	88463651	THE NEW HUB OF THE CITY	
Serial Number:	88463648	URBAN REEF	
Serial Number:	88463634	REEF SECURITY SOLUTIONS	
Serial Number:	88481997	REEF TECHNOLOGIES	
Serial Number:	88482002	REEF GLOBAL	
Serial Number:	88484600	REEF HUB	
Serial Number:	88484599	REEF ECOSYSTEM	
Serial Number:	88484597	REEF TRANSPORTATION	
Serial Number:	88484598	REEF DISTRIBUTION	
Serial Number:	88484595	REEF BRANDS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0140

900508328

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88484596	REEF BASICS
Serial Number:	88463643	REEF
Serial Number:	88484594	AMERICAN ECLECTIC BURGER
Serial Number:	88484592	BURN BURGER
Serial Number:	88484589	UMAMI KITCHEN
Serial Number:	88484588	BURGER BYTES
Serial Number:	88484591	MEDITERRANEAN SPICE
Serial Number:	88484593	FORK & LADLE
Serial Number:	88484590	WOK & TALK
Serial Number:	86134586	ONE TOUCH PARKING
Serial Number:	86133914	PARKJOCKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: kdonahue@verrilldana.com

Correspondent Name: Kelly A. Donahue
Address Line 1: One Portland Square
Address Line 4: Portland, MAINE 04101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11736-0001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kelly A. Donahue
SIGNATURE:	/KAD/
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=ParkJockey Global, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page1.tif source=ParkJockey Global, Inc.-DE-Amendment (Change of Name)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0141

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "PARKJOCKEY GLOBAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "PARKJOCKEY GLOBAL, INC." TO "REEF GLOBAL INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2019, AT 5:03 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

5672633 8100 SR# 20196000673

Authentication: 203230443

Date: 07-17-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0142

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

The corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:

FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of ParkJockey Global, Inc. resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Section thereof numbered "1" so that, as amended, said Section shall be and read as follows:

1. The name of this corporation is REEF Global Inc. and that this corporation was originally incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law on January 12, 2015 under the name ParkJockey Global, Inc. The corporation's certificate of incorporation was restated by that certain Restated Certificate of Incorporation dated as of August 9, 2017, as further amended by that certain certificate of amendment dated March 7, 2018, as further amended by that certain Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, dated as of November 28, 2018 (as so amended, the "Restated Certificate of Incorporation").

RESOLVED, that the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended by changing the Article of Exhibit A numbered "I" so that, as amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:

The name of this corporation is REEF Global Inc. (the "Corporation").

SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment.

THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 12th day of July, 2019.

Title: General Counsel and

Secretary

Name: Theresa Mohan

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:03 PM 07/16/2019 FILED 05:03 PM 07/16/2019

STRADEMARKmber 5672633

NYDOCS02/1194972.1

REEL: 006704 FRAME: 0143 RECORDED: 07/26/2019